

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

27-Jan-21

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

**PENITENCIA WATER TREATMENT PLANT REHABILITATION OF FLOCCULATION AND SEDIMENTATION BASIN PROJECT**

ON \_\_\_\_\_

PROJECT NO. **95084002**

CONTRACT NO. **C0664**

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S		Abhe & Svoboda		GSE Construction Co Inc		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co		Mountain Cascade Inc		Myers & Sons Construction, LP		NMI Industrial Holdings, Inc.		
			ESTIMATE		Alpine, CA		Livermore, CA		Fairfield, CA		Livermore, CA		Sacramento, CA		Sacramento, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID																	
<b>SECTION A: BID BASE</b>																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 44,826.00	\$ 44,826.00	\$ 1,611,141.00	\$ 1,611,141.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 244,351.00	\$ 244,351.00		
2	Demolition of Flocculation and Sedimentation Basin Systems	3	EA	\$ 45,325.00	\$ 135,975.00	\$ 230,693.00	\$ 692,079.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 469,500.00		
3	Removal of Basin Concrete Top Coating	3	EA	\$ 308,266.00	\$ 924,798.00	\$ 545,475.00	\$ 1,636,425.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 177,575.00	\$ 532,725.00	\$ 171,700.00	\$ 515,100.00		
4	Installation of New Sedimentation Equipment	3	EA	\$ 151,891.00	\$ 455,673.00	\$ 348,655.00	\$ 1,045,965.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 1,290,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 421,100.00	\$ 1,263,300.00		
5	Installation of New Flocculation Equipment	3	EA	\$ 402,497.00	\$ 1,207,491.00	\$ 478,593.00	\$ 1,435,779.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 1,290,000.00	\$ 451,000.00	\$ 1,353,000.00	\$ 631,952.00	\$ 1,895,856.00		
6	Replacement of Sludge Draw-Off Piping	3	EA	\$ 22,662.00	\$ 67,986.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
7	Demolition of Launder Troughs	3	EA	\$ 22,662.00	\$ 67,986.00	\$ 24,251.00	\$ 72,753.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00		
8	Installation of New Launder Troughs	3	EA	\$ 52,665.00	\$ 157,995.00	\$ 52,677.00	\$ 158,031.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 258,000.00		
9	Demolition of Tube Settlers	3	EA	\$ 45,324.00	\$ 135,972.00	\$ 35,601.00	\$ 106,803.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 93,000.00		
10	Installation of New Tube Settlers	3	EA	\$ 45,325.00	\$ 135,975.00	\$ 294,147.00	\$ 882,441.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 921,000.00		
11	Modification of Existing Pedestals for New Reel Drive	3	EA	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 33,862.00	\$ 101,586.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00		
12	Installation of New Electrical and Control Systems	3	EA	\$ 45,324.00	\$ 135,972.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 16,930.00	\$ 50,790.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 3,740,649.00</b>	\$ -	<b>\$ 7,933,143.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,857,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,652,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,503,125.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,783,497.00</b>		
<b>SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>																	
13	Repair of Concrete Mortar Base-Coating	10000	ft²	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160,000.00		
14	Installation of New Epoxy Top-Coating	3	EA	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 214,802.00	\$ 644,406.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 86,300.00	\$ 258,900.00		
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 450,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,064,406.00</b>	\$ -	<b>\$ 455,000.00</b>	\$ -	<b>\$ 412,000.00</b>	\$ -	<b>\$ 530,000.00</b>	\$ -	<b>\$ 418,900.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal)</b>					<b>TOTAL: \$ 4,190,649.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,997,549.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,312,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,064,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,033,125.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,202,397.00</b>		

Non-Responsive Bid